Resolution No. R-017- O4Y

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ABATEMENT
HEARINGS REFEREE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. R-008-083, A Resolution Appointing
Independent Referees to Conduct Abatement Hearings on Behalf of the Board of County
Commissioners Beginning July 1, 2008, the Board finds as follows:

. Referee Karen Smith heard abatement petitions on April 20, 2017; and

2. After hearing all the evidence, Referee Smith makes the recommendations
contained in the attached Referee Worksheets for the following Abatement

Numbers:
Abatement No. - - - DPetitioner(s)

16-192. .. - Gary and Stacy Turner e
16~201. S Woodbury Amsource Group LLC |
16-202 C4 Ventures LLC
16200 8369 Southpark Lane LLC
16-204 g Main Street Professional Plaza LLC
16-205 LTP Land Ventures LLC

3. Hai/ing reviewed the recommendations of Referee Smith, the Board of County
Commissioners (“Board”) approves her findings and recommendations.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of the
County of Douglas, State of Colorado, that the Board accepts the recommendations of Referee
Smith and orders the Clerk to the Board to prepare a separate resolution for each abatement
petition contained in the attached worksheets and to notify the petitioners of this decision.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 23 day of May, 2017 in Castle Rock, Douglas County,
Colorado. . .

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

OF THE COUNTY@ DOUGLAS COLORADO

ROGERX PARTRIDGE Chalr

ATTEST: M Al

EMILY WRENN, Depujy Clerk -




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner: ~ Gary & Stacy Turner Agent:
Property Address: 9252 N. Apache Road, Parker Abatement Number: 16-192

Assessor's Original Value: $440,000 for tax year 2014 and §480,000 fot tax year 2015.

Hearing Date:  April 20, 2017 Hearing Time: 9:00 a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessor was represented at the hearing by Steve Campbell.

2. The Petitionet was:
a. [ present
b. ot present
c. U present/represented by
d.  [not present/teptesented by

3. Assessot's Recommended Value:  §233,000 for tax year 2014 and $320,000 for tax year 2015. '

Petitioner’s Requested Value:  $500 for tax years 2014 and 2015.

4. Detitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitioner stated on his
Petition for Abatement ot Refund of Taxes that: the subject vacant land has been leased for agticulture from 2005
to the present; and the adjacent property of 60 actes has an actual value of $747. Mt. Turner submitted Pasture
Lease Agteements with Harrison Bugnett for 2013, 2014 and 2015.




5. The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the Assessot's position:

[ data from sales of compatable propetties which sold during the applicable time period; and /ot
[valuation using the cost apptoach; and/ot
[a valuation using the income apptoach; and/ot

S

Mother Petitionet’s leases state that they ate for broodmates. Assessot inspected the subject ptopetty
on 11/1/16 and 4/19/17 and noted evidence of grazing by hotses. Assessot telephoned the lessee to
verify whether the hotses are used for pleasute or breeding, but was unable to reach the lessee.
Assessor stated that horses from the adjacent property appeat to access the subject through a common
gate in the subject’s west fence line; the adjacent propetty is not classified as agticultural and therefore,
the Assessor’s office does not have any supporting qualifying horse use documentation from that
propetty. Assessor stated that the evidence submitted to date 1s insufficient to prove that the horses are
used for breeding, draft or profit rather than pleasure. Reductions to the actual value are tecommended
based on comparable sales of vacant land.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Vacant land
Total Actual Value: ~ $233,000 for tax year 2014 and §320,000 for tax year 2015.

Reasons are as follows: The reduction in actual value was recommended by the Assessot to reflect comparable
sales. The requested change in classtfication is not recommended until the Petitioner submits sufficient evidence to
prove that the horses are not pleasure hotses.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated teasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. DApproved and the value of the subject propetty is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

bh. X Approved in part as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein
¢. U Denied after abatement heating

d. OO Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
s/ Karen Smith , April 20, 2017
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-192




Transmittal Sheet Abarement # 16-192 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: GARY TURNER Tax Year 2014-2015pAssessor's Recommendation: Partia] Approval - Deny Agricultural Classification - Adjusting value
Agent: Protestied? * N[Deny change to agricultural classification. However, a review of sales in the appropriate base periods
Petitioners Request: Agricultural classification Tax Dlstrict 032 ndicates adjustiments to the 2014 and 2015 tax year values are warranied.
Petitioner's Requested Value Tax Rate 9.0836%)
Original Values Tax Rate s.1z14uAbatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Pecision} Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0000%
R0136881
2014 0550 $440,000; 29.00%% $127,600] 9.0836% $11,590.67 | Partial | 0550 $233.000{ 29.00% $67.570 9.0836% $6,137.79 $5,452.88
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$207,000 $60,030 9.0835% $5,152.88
2015 0550 $480,000 | 29.00%) $139,200 B8.1214% $11,304.99 | Partial 0550 $320,000] 29.00% $92,800 8.1214%| S$7,536.66 $3,768.33
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$160,000 $46,400 8.12149%9 $3,768.33
Last Known Physical Inspection By: SWC Date 11/1/16
Staff Appraiser: SWC Date 12/28/16
Review Appraiser Date
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date A nent Date

NN

7
At
FETIEETD

Ju 1 2010 June 30 2012

s

g

Juiy 1, 2012 - June 30, 2014

R A R PR

DTS

Aieind

,}:,;L-arﬂ

6/30/12 & 61'30!14

R e 7 =

S g "fﬂéﬁ‘ﬁwﬁgm”‘? e

.;‘;—g:.»-g = TR

«.ﬂ-“h

13714 & 1115




SECENED!

T 05 0
9@ DouGLAS COUNTY 40 S—
COLORADD \(Q \ Agsouols 0ifice
Offica of tie County Assessor et
Lisa Prizoll, Assassor 301 Wilcox Streat
Fhions 303-6607460 : Gratio Rock, GO 50104
Fax 30100751 . o
PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES
county Douglas Date Recelved,........
Use Assessor’s or Gommisslorars' Date Stamp
Saefionki Petitionar, planeo complete Section | anly,
oate:06-25-2016 E-maL Gturner@tvmediawarks.com
Month  Day Yoar
Pettioner's Name: GAIY TUroer
Poitjanaf’s aling addrass: 11428 E Parker rd
Paker Colorado 80138 .
' Clty of Yown Slata Tp Cogde
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY
223578000005 8252 N Apache Rd Parker 80138
DIBLER|

| ’ §£ o] o005, B T
Petijonsr slates fhat ihe laxas essessed agalnst the ubove propery for nmpﬂtywd&..o 6 - ar&nwgm%ﬁﬁ/

(Birefly dascribe the creumstances surroundini the Incoract value of tex. Attach dddfionalhavls it iecossdiy)

s Vacant land has been leased for agricuiture from 2005 to preséit, The vacant propetty next to RR0349399%5 & |
(20at more)-and has an actual value of $747 with a taxable value of $220. | recently took over the aceounting of Fanlly
proparties and found that this one was not belng taxed as agriculture and that the assessed valua was not consistant

- Petitianar's eatimats of actuat valua § 500 (2014 yenas 500 15
Valw Year Valwe Year
Pethiongt reests an abatemant oryufund of the spproprata taves.

p second degres, that this petition, together with any accompanying exhibita or stalaments, has hean
st of my kowledge, Infarmation und beliat, ls e, comoed and camplate,

Deytio Phane Number 0300 /0 2/,

Daytima Photts Nurabar {,_ |

y Agent's Slgnaturet
*Lttor okigency must by attesid when petion & submitiad, . .
1fihe board of county commissloners, pursiiant o sactlon 38-10-114(1), or the propery tax adsinistrator, pursuant to seclion 39-2-416, denlse

the pebition for refund or abaiemant of taxes In whola o¢ In part the patiioner may appeal ta-Ih hiird of assessmeni appests pursisntto s
pmv%:lons' of section 36-2128 within thirly days of the entry of any such decision, §33-10-114.8(1), GRS,

Saction Il Assess:;r;? Reco{t:TS:l’dg:l‘yta)n
Tax Year Yax Yoar .
Actual Aspevead I Ayl Assoroed Iz
Orginal ) . . ,
| Comcted
Abato/Rafyrd ‘
[ Assessormcommends spproval as outlined ahova.
flo protost was Hed for the ysae o {IF 2 prodest was filgd, pleane dtach a ¢ogly of the NODJ)
[]  Assossorrocomands danial for tho foltowing reason(s):
AS§asBOY r DAty Asvassors Sighatry

SEane o Okher
et o/

Il
147




FOR ASSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY
(Section It oy Soctlon tV must bo completed)

Every pelitton for abatarmant or refund fled pursuant te § 39-12-114, C.R.8. shall be acted upan pursuant to the rrovlslona of this saction by the
Board of Counly Commisslonets of the Assessor, as appropiiate, wilhin six months of the date of filng such patilion, § 39-1113(1.7), CRSS.

Section II: Written Mutual Agreement of Assessor and Petitioner
{Only for abatements up to $10,000}

The Commissioners of _P0ugias County authorize the Assessor by Resolution No, R-010-158
to review petitions for abatement or refund and to sattie b{’ written mutual agreement any such petition for
abaterent or refunid In an amount of $10,000 or less per tract, parce!, or lot of land or per schedule of personal
property, In accordance with § 39-1-113(4 5. CRS.

The Assossor and Petitioner mutually agree to the values and tax abatoment/refund of:

Tax Year 2014 Tax Yoar 2015
Actual Asgossed Tax Actual Asgpssod Tax
Origina) $440,000 $127,600 $11.590.67  $480,000 $139,200 $11,304.99
Comocted 5293000 $67,670 §6137.79  $320,000  §62,800 $7,536.66
AbatolRefund 9207000 $60,030 $6452.88  $160,000 . $46,400 §3,760.33

Nota: The total tax armount dogs not Include accrued inlerest, panalties, and fees associated with late andlor definquent tax payments, )f
oppiicable, Flease contact the County Treasyrer for full peyment information.

Ty gy /2729

Asspssor's }gf)ioputy Assossor's Signature Date
U |
Seetion IV; Decislon of the County Commissioners

(Must be complated if Soction 1l does not apply)

WHEREAS, the County Commissioners of

called regular meeting held on [  at which meeting there were present the following members:
Month Day  Yeer

_County, State of Calorado, at a duly and lawfuly

with notice of such meeting and an opportunity to bé present having been given to the Patitioner and the Assessor

of sald County and Assessor . . (being preseit--not presentj and
ama

Patitioner (being present--not present), and WHEREAS, the said

Nama
County Commissioners have carefully considered the within petition, and are fully advised in relation thereto,
NOW BE IT RESOLVED, thal the Board (agrees--does not agree) with the recommendation of the Agsessor
and the petllion be. (approved-approved in part-denied) with an abatement/refund as follows:

Year Assesgad Valug Taxes Abate/Retund Year Assessed Value Taxes Absle/Refund

Chalrperson of the Board of County Commiasioners' Signature

h County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
inand for the atorementioned counly, do hereby certify that the above and foregolng order Is truly copled from the
racord of the proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners.

IN WITNESS WHIEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County
this day of

Month Year

County Clerk's or Deputy County Clark's Signature

Note: Abaléments greater than §10,000 par schadule, per year, must be submittad in duplicate fo the Property Tax Adminisirator for teview,

Sectlon V; Action of the Property Tax Adminlstrator
(For all abatements groater than $40,000)

The actlon of the Board of County Commissioners, relative to this abatement petition, is hereby

- [] Approvad [] Approved in part § [ Denied for the following reason(s):

Secrslary's Signatura ' Praperty Tax Adininistrator’s Signature  Dale

15-DPT-AR No, 920-86/11



DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner: ~ Woodbury Amsource Group LLC Agent: David Johnson
Property Address: 78 East Allen Street, Castle Rock, CO Abatement Number: 16-201

Assessot's Original Value: §1,548,000 for tax year 2014
Hearing Date: ~ Aptil 20, 2017 Hearing Time: 10:00 a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessor was teptesented at the hearing by Dixie Kozinski.

2. The Petitioner was:
a. [ present
b. O not present
c. U present/represented by
d

M not present/teptesented by David Johnson of Joseph C. Sansone Company.

3. Assessor's Recommended Value:  $1,548,000 for tax year 2014,

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  $1,155,000 for tax year 2014.

4, Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitionet requested an

administrative dental.




5. The Assessot prescnted the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessor's position:

data from sales of comparable properties which sold duting the applicable time petiod; and /ot

a

b.  [lvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/ot

c¢.  [a valuation using the income approach; and/ ot
d

othet Petitioner requested an administrative denial.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification; Commetcial
Total Actual Value:  §1,548,000 for tax year 2014,

Reasons ate as follows: Petitioner requested an administrative denial.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that fot the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. LJApproved and the value of the subject property is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein ‘

b. [ Apptoved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations herein
c¢. [ Denied after abatement hearing

d. X Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
¢/ Karen Smith | April 20, 2017
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-201




- e ———— - -

@@A DOUGLAS COUNTY

COLORADO Office of the County Attorney

wyew.dotglas,co,us

March 30, 2017

David Johnson

Joseph C, Sansone Company
18040 Bdison Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Reference Log Number: 16-201

Account Number; R0458896

Ownet: Woodbury Amsouree Group LLC

Addross of Property: 78 East Allen Street, Cestle Rock, CO

Dear Mr, Johnson;

Tho Douglas County Assessor's Office has roviewed the abatement petition you filed for the above
tefetenced Log Number 16201 and is recommending denial of the petition for tax year 2014, The
enclosed Transmittel Sheet provides details of the Assessor’s decision. Please review the
following options below and indicate your choice by initialing on the appropriate line,

I wish to withdeaw ray petition thus ending any further appeal,

U s

MJ * 1 wish to take an Adeinistrative Denied which allows me to-proceed to a
higher lovel of appeal,

I wish to have & hearing of my petition bofore a referce appolnted by the
County Board of Commissionets, The hearing will be held on
April 20, 2017 at 10:00 a.m,

Dated this _L‘Zf day of ZL?EZ ! , 2017,

T

nt—

This office must receive this form, completed and initialed by you, at least three (3) calendar days
prior to the scheduled date of the hearing, You may soan and e-nail, fax or mail your request to
me at:

Offico of the County Attotney
100 Third Street

Cagtle Rock, CO 80104

Fax No.: 303-484-0399

E-mail: changock(@douplas.co.ns

100 Third Street « Castle Rock, Colorado 80404 » 303.660,7414 « Fax 303,484,0399




Transmittal Sheet Abazement & 16-201 . Assessor Findings:
etitioner: WOQDBURY AMSOURCE GROUP LLC Tax Year 201 essor's Recommendation: DENY
Agent: DAVID JOHNSON Srotested? . N'The subject property is valued using .the sales comparison approach. Sales of comparable properties
Petitioner's Request: Overvaluafion evé District 0217|support the assessor's value: No adjustment 1o value recommended.
Petitioner's Requested Value $1,155,000 Tax Raie 7.3973%
Original Values IAbatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount jDecision; Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0800%|
R0O458896 2112 $504,425| 29.00%) $146,280 | 7.3973%5| $10,820.77 2112 $504,425{ 23.00% $146,280 7.3973% $10,820.77 -
2212 $1,043,575| 29.00% $302,640 | 7.39739%| $22,387.19 2212  $1,043,575| 29.00% $302,640 7.3973% $22,387.19 $-
$1,548,000 $448,920 $33,207.96 Deny $1,548,000 $448,.920 - $33,207.96 $-
Difference Actuéj Value Difierence Assd Value |[Tax Rate Refund
$- $ 7.39739%0)] 3-
Last Known Physical Inspection By: RDS Date 12/31/08
Stafi Appraiser: . DAK Date 12/29/16
Review Appralser: Date -
! Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date A nent Date
July 1, 2008-3 30, 2010 July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 6/30/12
e e ba R A e PRt




PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

'

Caunty: Douglas Data Reoeived:
Soctlon l; Petitioner, plaase éomplate Saction | only. ’ b/ (Q"D' (Use Asgessor's or Commilssionsrs’ Data Stamp)
Dete: _Dooarber 10 2018 '
KMonth Day Year

Petitioner's Name: WOODBURY AMSOURCE GROUP LIS,
Patitionor's Maillng Address: cfo Josaph C. Sansona Company, Davld Johnson

18040 Edlson Avenue Chesterflald MO 83005

Strset Addrees Clty or Town Slate Zip Code
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESGRIPTION OF PROPERTY
ast268.08008 DYEFE Yl 78 East Allen Stroet, CASTLE ROGK, CO 80108

Patitioner raquasts an abatement or refund of the appropriate taxes and states that the laxes gssessed agalnst the above property for
propérty tax year 2014, ara ingorrect for the following reasons: (Briafly describe why tha faxes have been levied srronously or Hlegally,
whether due to erronaous valuation, Iregularity In lavying, clerlcal orror or overvaluation. Attach additional sheets If necessary,)

The assessor's calculation of the actual value excouds the property's actual falr market value, -

Petitionor's ostimato of value:  § See Attached (2014)
Yalug Yagr

[ declare, under penalty of perjury in the sacond degree, thal this patition, together with any accompanying extilbits of statements, has baen
propared or examined by me, and to the best of my knowladge, Informatlon and baliat, Is true, corract, and complate.

Daytime Phong Number: ()

, Petitionars Signature ‘
By e Daytime Phong-Number. _(636) 733-5455

& Agent's Slgn o

*Latter of aganey mus! be attachod whon petitlon Is submitlod by an agent,

Ifthe bioard of Gounty Qommlssloners, pursuant ko § 30-10-414(1 ) GRB.. of tha Propaity Tex Admintstralor, purauant to § 382118, CR.8,, donlgs the pelilon for rafund or

abatoment of taxes in whale or In part, thu Petilioner may appesl fo the Board of Assasament Appeuls pursuant 1o tha provisiona of § 36-2-126, C.R.S,, within thiry days of tha entry
ol any such declston, § 30-10-114.5(1), CR.S. '

Suction Il | Assessor's Recommendation
(For Assensor's Use Only)
Tax Year — '
Actual Assessed Tox
Orglnal
Comracted
Abale/Refund

D Assessor recommends approval as outlined above.

IHhe roquost for abatament is based upan the grounds of overvalualion, no shatément of rafund of taxus shall be macs I an objestion of protst lo such valuallon hus boen lied
a0d # Notics of Detarmlnation has baen mallad tot he Jaxpayer, § 39-10-444(1XaXIXD), C.R.S.

Tax yaar: Protest? D No D Yog (if a protest was filed, plsase attach a copy of the NO

|:] Assessor racommends denlal for the following reason(s)

\ ” ,
» o Jelitnrids! -
Assossaf's or Dapaty Avsessor's Slgnature

16-32707-0001-CO_INF_APPEAL 2351.263.06.000_12:31:2016 v 16:DPT-AR No, DR0-B8H 1

RECEIVED
OEC 2 0. 20%

Rouglas County
'M&aggamgg&gﬂ




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING
REFEREE WORKSHEET

Petitioner: ~ C4 Ventures LLC Agent: David Johnson

Property Address: 9197 Westview Road, Lone Tree, CO  Abatement Number: 16-202

Assessor's Original Value: $2,047,500 for tax year 2014

Hearing Date:  April 20, 2017 Hearing Time: 10:00 a.m

1. The Douglas County Assessor was represented at the hearing by Becky Dockery.

2. The Petitioner was:
a. U ptesent
b. [ not present
c. [ present/tepresented by
d.  not present/reptesented by David Johnson of Joseph C. Sansone Company.

3 Assessor's Recommended Value:  §2,047,500 for tax year 2014

Petitioner’s Requested Value: ~ $1,944,000 for tax year 2014.

4. Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitionet requested an

administrative denial.




5. The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in suppott of the Assessor's position:

a.  Xdata from sales of comparable properties which sold duting the applicable time petiod; and /ot
b.  Ulvaluation using the cost apptoach; and/ot

¢.  Uavaluation using the income approach; and/ot

d other Petitioner requested an administrative denal.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Commercial
Total Actual Value: ~ $2,047,500 for tax year 2014

Reasons are as follows: Petitioner requested an administrative denial.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. [ Approved and the value of the subject property is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. O Apptoved in patt as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
¢. U Denied after abatement heating

d. X Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:;
s/ Karen Smith April 20, 2017
Name ' Date

Abatement Log No. 16-202




%@ DOUGLAS COUNTY

COLORADO Office of the County Attorney

Wi douglas.co.us

March 30,2017

David Johason

Joseph C. Sansone Company
18040 Edison Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Reference Log Number: 16-202

Account Number: R0397083

Owner; C4 Ventures LLC

Address of Praperty: 9197 Westview Road, Loze Tres, CO

Dear Mr, Johnson;

The Douglas County Assessor’s Offies has reviewed the abatement petition you filed for the above
teferenced L.og Number 16202 and is recommending denil of the petition for tax year 2014, The
enclosed Transmittal Sheet provides details of the Assessor’s decision.  Please review the
following options below and indfcate your choloe by initlaling on the appropriate lne.

[ wish to withdraw my petition thus ending any further appeal,

é@ I'wish to take an Administrative Denial which allows me to proceed to &
higher level of appeal.

I wish fo have a hearing of my petition before a referce appointed by the
* County Board of Commissioners, The hearing will be held on
April 20, 2017 at 10:00 a.m

Dafed this _éf”_‘day of ;ﬁf o 2017,

This office must receive this form, completed and inftialed by you, at least three (3 oalendar days
piior to the scheduled date of the hearing, You may scan and e-mail, fax or mail your request to
me af: :

Office of the County Attotney
100 Third Street

Castle Rock, CO 80104

Fax No,: 303-484-0399

E-mail: chancock@douglas.co.us

100°Third Strest « Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 » 303.640,7414 » Fax 303.484,0399




i
[Transmitial Sheet : Abatement # ! 15202 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: C4 VENTURES LLC {Tax Year 2014gAssessor's Recommendation: DENY
Agent: DAVID JOHNSON Protested? NlAGENT DID NOT PROVIDE ADEQUATE DATA TO WARRANT AN ADJUSTMENT TO VALUE.
Petitioner's Request: Overvaluation | Tax Disirict 3101
Petitioner's Reguested Value $1,944.,000 Tax Rate 9.1040%%
Original Values Abatement Resulis
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate ! Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount [Decision| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
) 0.0000%)
R0O387083 2112 $1,048,681; 29.00% $304,120| 9.10409% $27.687.08 2112 $1,048,681 | 29.009% $304,120 9.1040% $27,687.08 -
2212 $998,819! 29.00% $289,660 | 9.104096) $26,370.65 2212 $998,819 | 29.00%% $289,660 9.1040%: $26,370.65 S-
$2,047,500 $593,780 $54,057.73] Deny $2,047.500 $593,780 $54,057.73 3-
t
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
$- E 8.1040% $-
Last Known Physical Inspection By: Date
Staif Appraiser: ’ BSD Date 12/22/16
Review Appraiser: Pate
Previcus Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
1, 2008- Juna 30, 2010 July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 6/30/12 1/1/14
R i S S R T




PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

County: Deuglas Date Recaivad
{uso Aevaseor's of Commissionar’ Uila Slamp)

Sactlon i Petittaner, please complete Bection 1 only, ‘\9 . 9»,09..

Datg: Docembor 16 2016
Montly Dy Yoar

Patlionera Name: C4 Vantures LLC ,
Pelitionar's Malling Addross: 0/o Josaph ©, Sanstne Company, David Johnstn
18040 Edigon Avenus Chostorfiold MO 63005
By or Town ‘ Blals Tip Coda
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) FROPERTY ADDRESE OR LEGAL DESORIRTION OF PROPERTY
223403207004 9187 Wosiview Road, Long Trog, CO 80124
NATFON S

Patitlonar raquagts an abatement or refund of the aispropriste taxer und staten that the laxas agavesed apalnut the
abova proporty for the property ek year 2014 ___ are Incarvect for the following reasonst (Brlofly deacribe why
the taxas hava baen levied erranenusfy or Megally, whather tud to srrontats valuatlon, Iroguliarty it fovying,
vlerical rror, or overvalugtion, Altach etiditional shuots if neconsery.)

Petitioner's ustimato of valuo; g SeoAltached ¢ 2014 )
Valuw Yuar

| daclare, under panalfy of perjury In the sozond degrev, that this potition, together with any ateempanying exhiblts
or statoment, has bioen praparad or oxamingd by mo, and to tha bast of my kiowiedge, information, end ballaf, ts
trus, corradl, and complate.

Daytima Phong Numbier { J

RECEIVED
OEC 20 g

Bouglas Gounty

Paitloner’s 8ignature
" Eimell
e
BV__;EMM .j . e Daytime Phione Numbgr {636 ) 733-5465
Ve Sgmatars EBmal appaa!s@wco.com

“Lolter of guitsy must bo etloctied whun pelition 1 submitiud by an ogen,

1§ thw Board of Sounly Commigsionars, pursuant 1o § B0.40:114(1}, C.R.S,, or ths Preparty Tax Adthimklrator, pursuant ta § 38-2416, RS,
dentas (ho polition for ratund or sbatemant of Laxan li whola or in purt, Mo Pullionse may wpie! o the Board of Assosument Appasls pirsuned
0 tha provisiong of § 39-2-426, C.R.5.. willin iy days of the eniry of any stich datislon, § 38+10-144 (1), CR 8.

Seslon A st "
Tox Yoar -
Actuat Ansapsed Tox
Ortgtrsnl
Ootructed]
AbatuRetond

[] Assobsor racommends approval as outlinad above,

1 the reuuist for abstament ks basod upan o grounds of overvaliition, o abatutment or rolund of taxog shelt be mad ! an abjeciion of
plotot! 16 such valislon has been filad and n Notlos of Dotemination hng When malind to the taxsuyer, § 30-40-194{ 1){e}{IXD), ORB.

Toxyear . Piolost? [JNe  [JVew (If nprotestwen filzd, pleaco aitachia copy ol flio HOD.)

[} Asnessor resommends danlal for tha follewlng reavon(s):

TS-OPTAR No. Na0-60/16
17-30633-0001-CO

AL



DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING

REFEREE WORKSHEET
Petitioner: 8369 Southpark Lane LLC Agent: David Johnson
Property Address: 8369 Southpark Lane, Littleton, CO Abatement Number: 16-203

Assessor's Original Value: $1,856,108 for tax year 2014.

Hearing Date: ~ April 20, 2017 Hearing Time: 10:00 a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessor was represented at the hearing by Becky Dockery.

2. The Petitioner was:
a. [ present
b. [ notpresent
c. [ present/represented by
d. not present/reptesented by David Johnson of Joseph C. Sansone Company.

3, Assessot's Recommended Value: $1,856,108 for tax year 2014.

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  $1,677,000 for tax year 2014.

4. DPetitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitioner requested an
administrative denial.



5. The Assessor presented the following testimony and documents in support of the Assessor's position:

a. Xdata from sales of comparable propetties which sold during the applicable time period; and /ot
b.  [valuation using the cost approach; and/ot

¢.  Uavaluation using the income approach; and/or

d other Petitionet requested an administrative denial.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Commercial
Total Actual Value:  $1,856,108 for tax year 2014.

Reasons are as follows: Petitioner requested an administrative denial.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that fot the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. UApproved and the value of the subject propetty is reduced as set forth in the Findings and
Recommendations herein

b. O Approved in part as set forth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
c¢. [ Denied aftet abatement hearing

d. X Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
5/ Karen Smith April 20,.2017
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-203



9Q DOUGLAS COUNTY

COLORADO Office of the County Attormney

wwwidouglas,co,us

Match 30, 2017

David Johnson

Joseph C, Sansone Company
18040 Edison Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Reference Log Numiber; 16-203

Account Number: R0465453

Owner: 8369 Southpark Lane LLC

Address of Property: 8369 Southpark Lane, Litleton, CO

Dear Mr, Johnson;

~ The Douglas CountyAssessor’sOﬂicehmmviewedﬂwabatcmentpetiﬁonyoufﬂed for the above
refetenced Log Number 16-203 and i recommending denial of the petition for tax year 2014, The
enolosed Transmittal Sheet provides details of the Assessor's decision. Pleass review the
following options below and indicate your chotoe by initialing on the appropriate Jine,

I wish to withdraw my petition thus ending any furthet appeal,

M I wish to take an Administrative Donial which allows me to proceed to a
higher leve] of appeal,

I wish to have a heatlng of my petition before a referce appointed by the
County Board of Commissioners, The hearing will be held on
April 20, 2017 st 10:00 a.m,

Datedtis [ dayof é& m’! 2017,

This office must recetve: this form, completed and initialed by you, at least three (3) calondar days
priot to the scheduled date of the hearing, You may sean and e-mail, fax or mail your request to
me at; :

Office of the County Attorney
100 Third Strest

Castle Rock, CO 80104

Fax No.; 303-484-0399

E-mail: chancock@douglas.cos

100 Third Street « Castle Rack, Colorado B0104 + 303,660,7414 « Fax 303,484.0399




ST iiﬁ%?l

eI T X UCIBET

i Qe

j
. {
Transmitial Sheet __ lavatement# 16-203 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: - 8369 SOUTHPARK LANE LLC Tax Year 2014Assessor's Recommendation: DENY
Agent: DAVID JOHNSON Protested? NENSUFFICIENT DATA PROVIDED BY AGENT TO WARRANT A CHANGE [N VALUE.
Petitioner's Request Overvaluation Tax District 2967
Petitioner's Requested Value $1,677,000 Tax Rate 7.9445%
Original Values Abatement Results
Parcel Assmt Assd Assmit Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount [Decision! Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
0.0C00%
R0465453 2135 . $394,201| 29.00% $114,320| 7.9445% $9,082.15 $394,201 | 29.00% $114,320 7.9445% $9.082.15 $-
2220 $1,461,207 | 29.00% $423,850 ] 7.9445% $33,680.71 $1,461,807 | 25.00% $423,950 7.9445% $33.680.71 S
i $1,856,108 $538,270 $42,762.86] Deny $1,856,108 $538,270 $42,762.86 $
Difference Actual Value Ditference Assd Value |[Tax Rate Refund
3 $ 7.9445% $-
Last Known Physical lnspe;:ﬁon By: Date
Staff Appraiser: BSD Date 1/4/17
Review Appraiser; | Date i
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2008- Jvune 30, 2010 July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 6/30/12




. PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES
+ County: _ Douglas Date Recelved:

b , y/{)?) (Use Assesaor’s or Commigslone ;. .

Ssatlon l: Patitioner, please complete Section | only,

Dato:  Decarmber 16 2016
Month Day Year

Patltioner's Nams: 8360 Southpark LaneLLC

Patitionar's Malling Address: ¢lo Joseph C, Sansone Company, David Johnson

18040 Edison Avenue , ) Chesterfield MO
Streel Adtress Chty or Town Siate Zip Code

SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDREES OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

_2226-041-07-010 0 ‘{ Mﬂ_{ g 3 " 3369 Southpark Lane, Litieton, €Q 80120

Potftioner requasts an abatement or refund of the approptiate taxes and statas thal the taxes assessed agains{ the above property for
property tax yesr 2044 ate Incorraot for the following reasons: (Briafly describe why the taxes have boen levied erronoaously or llegslly,
whether due to erronecus valuation, Inegularity in levying, clerical eror or evervalugtion, Attach.additions! sheets If necessary.)

The assessor's calculation of the actual value exceeds the property's actual falr market value,

Patltionar's estimate of value: $ See Attached (2014)
Value Year

| declars, under penally of perjury In tha second degree, that this patifion, together with any accompanying exhibits or slatements, has bean
prepared or examined by me, and to the bast of my knowledga, Information and belief, is e, corract, and complae,

Daytima Phone Number: ()

. Potltloner's %uw
Ll '
By :;2""""“"{' o/ A, e Daytime Phone Number, _(836) 7836456
Agont's M‘ﬁum
"Lefter of agancy must be attachad when petition I¢ subutitted by an agant,

{f the board of County Commissionars, pursoant lo § 39+10-1 14{1), GR.S., or the Proporty Tox Adminlstrator, pursuant to § 332116, GRS, daniss the patiton for sefund or
abatement of faxea In whol or In parl, tha Pallioner may appaal to hie Board of Assessment Appasls pursuant 1o the provisiars of § 302126, GRS, within thirty days o the eniry
of any such declslon, § 3010-114.6(1). GRS, .

Seollon I " Rssessor's Recommendation
, {For Assessor's Use Cnly)
Tax Year
Astual Assessed Tax
Originat
Corracted
Abate/Refund

D Assessar recommends approval as outlined above,

Ifthe reques] for abelement Is based upon the grounds of overvaluation, no abatement or refund of faxes shall be nade [ an objoction o prolest to such valustlon bas boen fed
and 5 Nollea of Detarmination has been malled tot s tokpayar, § 30-10-144(1 XaXIND), CRE.

Tax yoar: Protost? | No [] Yes (if a protost was fllsd, please attach a copy of the NO

%

[] Assessor recommends dental for the followlng reason(s) /
' »

Assegdol's or Dopuly Asaesaor's Slgnature
b —
17-42800-0901-CO_INE_APPEAL_2220041.07-010_12:31-2016 1BPT-AR No. 020-66/11




DOUGLAS COUNTY ABATEMENT HEARING
REFEREE WORKSHEET

Petitioner: ~ Main Street Professional Plaza, LLC Agent: David Johnson

Propetty Address: 17167 East Cedar Gulch Parkway, Parker, CO Abatement Number: 16-204

Assessor's Original Value: $2,352,389 for tax year 2014,

Hearing Date: ~ April 20, 2017 Heating Time: 10:00 a.m.

1. The Douglas County Assessor was represented at the heating by Rob Moffitt

2. The Petitioner was:
a. [ present
b. [ not present

c. [ present/reptesented by
d.  Knot present/reptesented by David Johnson of Joseph C. Sansone Company.

3, Assessot's Recommended Value:  $2,352,389 for tax year 2014.

Petitionet’s Requested Value:  $2,089,000 for tax year 2014.

4. Petitioner presented the following testimony and documents in support of the claim: Petitioner requested an
administrative denial.




5. The Assessor presented the following testimony and docutments in support of the Assessor's position:

a.  Xdata from sales of comparable properties which sold duting the applicable time period; and /ot
b.  Uvaluation using the cost approach; and/or

c.  Xa valuation using the income approach; and/or

d.  Xother Petitioner requested an administrative denial.

THE REFEREE FINDS AND RECOMMENDS THAT THE PROPER CLASSIFICATION AND
ACTUAL VALUE OF THE PROPERTY ARE:

Classification: Comtetcial
Total Actual Value:  §2,352,389 for tax year 2014.

Reasons ate as follows: Petitioner requested an administrative denial.

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED that for the above-stated reasons, the Petition for Abatement is:

a. UApptoved and the value of the subject ptopetty is reduced as set fotth in the Findings and
Recommendations hetein

b. [0 Apptoved in patt as set fotth in the Findings and Recommendations hetein
c¢. U Denied after abatement hearing

d. X' Administrative Denial is Granted

REFEREE:
5/ Karen Smith April 20, 2017
Name Date

Abatement Log No. 16-204



GOLORADO Office of the County Attorney

%Q DOUGLAS COUNTY

vviw.douglas.co, s

Match 30,2017

David Johngon

Joseph C, Sansone Company
18040 Edison Avenme
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Reference Log Number; 16-204

Account Number: R0478216

Owner: Main Street Professional Plazs, LLC

Address of Propetty; 17167 Bast Cedar Gulch Parkway, Patker, CO

Deer M. Johnson;

The Douglas County Assessor’s Office has reviewed the abatement pefition you filed for the shove
referenced Log Number 16-204 and ix recormending denial of the petition for tax year 2014, The
enolosed Transmittel Sheet provides details of the Assessor’s decision. Ploase review the
following options below and indicate your cholee by inftlaling on the appropeiate fine.

. -Twish to withdraw ty petition thus eoding auy further appeal.

_X_@ + 'wish to take an Administrative Denial which allows me to procesd to a
higher level of appeal,

I wish to have a hearing of my petition before a referee appointed by the
County Board of Commissionets, The hearing will b held on
April 20, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.

Datedthis_/ 7 _dagof %]-gr'}'/’ , 2017,

This office must receive this form, completed and initialed by you, at least three (3) calendar days
prior 10 the scheduled date of the hearing. You may scan and e-mal, fax or mail your requost to
me at:

Offlee of the County Attorney
100 Third Street

Castle Rock, CO 80104

Fax No.: 303-484-0399

Bmail: ¢hancook@douglas,cons

100 Third Street » Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 « 303.660.7414 « Fax 303,484,0399




Transmitial Sheet Abatement # 16-204 Assessor Findings:
etitioner: MAIN STREET PROFESSIONAL PLAZA LLC Tax Year 20148Assessor's Recommendation:
Agent: DAVID JOHNSON Protested? NjRecommend Deny; Assessor's valuation model] is supported by study period market and income data.
Petitioners Request: Overvaluation It ax District 312817 enant-occupied building; no actual [ease/income data was provided for consideration.
Petitioner's Requested Value $2,089,000 Tax Rate 14.8665%
Original Values i i Abatement Results
Parcel Assmi Assd Assmt Assd
Number Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate : Tax Amount [Decision] Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
- 0.0000% ] ]
RD478216 2120 $6590,803| 29.00% $191,3401 14.8665% $28,445.56 2120 $659,803 | 29.00% $161,840 | 14.8665% $28,445.56 $-
2220 $1,692,586 | 29.00%% $420,850 | 14.8665% $72,972.22 2220 $1,622,586 | 29.00% $490,850 | 14.8665% §72,972.22 $-
$2,352,389 $682,190 $101,417.78 Deny $2,352,389 $682,190 $101,417.78 $-
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value |[Tax Rate Refund
$- $- 14.8665%)! S
3
Last Known Physical inspection By: RRM Date 1/4/12
Stafi Appraiser: RRM Date 216117
Review Appraiser: Date
Previous Study Period CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2008— June 30 2010 July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 6/30/12 1/1/14
g ~v,e.5r1$ &7 3 Aera =N g e e T = 0
s edf s femmqu W




' ! PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES
County: Douglas Date Recelved: 4

Sagtlon I Potitioner, ploase complets Section | only. 9”(}( (Use Assessor’s or Commissioners’ 1 o
Date:  Decamber 18~ 2018 \xﬂ g
Month Day Year ';. h ??‘fglﬁs cnumy
Patiionars Name: MAIN STREET PROFESSIONAL PLAZA LLG «2&%%%
Petitioner's Malllng Address: clo Joseph €, Sansone Company, David Johnson '
18040 Edison Avenue , Ghasterfield MO 63006
Straet Address Clfy or Town State Zip Code
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESGRIPTION OF PROPERTY
wasas_bY K2l 17167 East Codar Guich Parkway, PARKER, GO 80134

Pattioner réquests an abetemant or refund of the approprinte taxes and states that the taxes assessed agalnst the above property for
property lax year 2014 ara Incorrect for the following reasons; {Briefly desorlbe why the laxas have been levied erroneously or lllegally,
whetfer due to erroneous valuatlon, imegularily In lavying, clerical error or overvaluatlon, Attach adcltional sheels If necessary,)

The assassor's calculation of the actual value exceeds the property's actual falr market value.

Potitloner's estimate of value:  $ See Allached (2014)
Vakhie . Yoor

| declare, under penally of perjury In the second degres, that this petition, together with any accompanying axhiblts or statomants, has boen
prapared or examined by me, and to the best of my knowledge, Information and ballef, is true, cotrect, and complets,

Daytime Phone Number, ()

Petitioper sguro
By E ;lmmj .y e Daytime Phone Number, _(036) 733-6455
Agent's Wturo

“Lotter of agency must ke atiached when petition I8 submitiod by an agent,

¥ the boaril of County Conimiastoners, pursyant lo § 39:104114(1), C.RG,, or tho Property Tax Adminlsirter, pursusot o § 39:2:146, C.R.S,, denles the petilion for refund or
abelament of taxes In wholo or In part, the Pelilonir may appeal fo the Board of Assosament Appaats pureuant (o tha provislons of § 39-2-126, G.R.8., within thirty tays of the entry
of any such deplslon, § 3910:114.5(1). CR.8.

Sectionfly Asgossor's Recommendation
(For Assassor's Use Only)
Tox Yoar
Acfual Assessed Tay
Original
Conacted
Abate/Refund

E] Assegsor racommands approval as outilhed above,

I s soquiest for shatamant Is based upon tha graunds of bvarvalugtion, no abatement o refund of (axes shall be made If an objeclion or protest to such valuation has been fiad
and a Netles of Datermination has basn malled 16t hie Iaxpayer, § 8B-10414(1}a}I¥D), CRE.

- | Tox yoar: Protest? E] No [] Yos {I a protost was filed, pleass attach 2 copy of the NO.

D Asgossor recommends dental for the followlng reason(s)

Asg080078 sosgor's Slgnature
15-DFT-AR No, 82046111

17-92631-C001-C0_INF APPEAL_2233-213.02-034_12-31-2018 v



m——e . % am mme— e .

- §@DouGLAS COUNTY

COLORADO Office of the County Attorney

www.douplas.co.us

March 30,2017

David Johnson

Joseph C. Sansone Company
18040 Edison Avenue
Chesterfield, MO 63005

Referonce Log Number: 16-205

Account Number: R0426548 .

Qwner: LTP Land Ventures LLC ~
Address of Property: 9570 Kingston Court, Englewood, CO

Dear Mr, Johngon;

The Douglas County Assessot'y Office has reviewed the sbatement petition you filed for the sbove
roferenced Log Number 16-205 and is recommending denial of the petition for tax year 2014, The
enclosed Transmittel Sheet provides details of the Assessor's decision,  Please review the
following options below and indicate your choice by initieling on the appropriate line,

I wigh to withdraw my petition thus ending any further appeal,

A ety

w/(J [wish to take an Administrative Denial which allows me to proceed fo a
higher Jevel of appeal,

I wish to have 8 hearing of my petition befote a refeteo appointed by the
County Board of Commissioners. The hearing will be held on
April 20,2017 & 10:00 a.m,

n
Dated this | { day of ﬂgwf 2017,

e e—

This office must receive this form, completed and initialed by you, at least three (3) calendar days
prior to the scheduled date of the hearing, You may soan and e-mail, fax or medl your request to
e af;

Office of the County Attorney
100 Third Streot

Castle Rock, CO 80104

Fax No.: 303-484-0399

E-mail: ghaneocle@douaglas.co,us

400 Third Street. « Castle Rock, Colorado 50104 + 303.660.7414 » Fax 303.,484,03%




Transmittal Sheet u Abaterment # 16-205 Assessor Findings:
etiioner: LTP LAND VENTURES LLC [Tax Year 2014)Assessors Recommendation:
Agent: DAVID JOHNSON Protested? NlRecommend Deny; Assessor's valuation model is supported by study period market and income data.
Pefitioner's Request: Gvervaluation Tox District =09 allenant-occupled building; no actual leasel/income data was provided for consideration.
Petitioner's Reguested Value $3,065,000 Tax Rate 14.1836%4
Original Values : Abatement Results
Parcel I ] Assmt Assd Assmt Assd
Noamber Class Actal val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount ctsion| Class Actual Val Rate Value Tax Rate | Tax Amount Refund
T 0.00009%%,
R0426548 2120 $504,860 | 28.00% $146,410 | 14.1836%| $20,756.21 2120 $504,860 { 29.00%) $146,410| 14.1836% $20,766.21 $-
2220 $2,597,155! 20.00% $753,170 | 14.1836%%) $106,826.62 2220 $2,587,155 | 29.009%] $753.176| 14.1836%| $106.826.62 $-
' $3,102,015 $899,580 $127,592.83 Deny $3,102,015 $899,580 $127,592.83 $
i
Difference Actual Value Difference Assd Value [Tax Rate Refund
3- 3 14.1836% S
Last Known Physical Inspection By: RERM Date 12/22/16
Staff Appraiser: RRM { Date 206717
Review Appraiser: i Date
Previous Study Pericd - CURRENT SALES STUDY PERIOD Appraisal Date Assessment Date
July 1, 2008~ June 30, 2010 ) July 1, 2010 - June 30, 2012 6/30/12 /3/14
AV R Rk S A 7] :‘%’ ey R T R RS T ; D % it A
: e 0 Rl e R T e R e S




' PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES
Sounty: Douylas Date Received:

Seoflonl: Petitloner, plaase complata Saction | only. Uso Assessor's or Commisglone y Deld

gf (
Dale:  Decomber 16 2016 |L,, "310

Month Day Year
PefitionersName: LTP Land Vantures LLC
Pafilioner's Malling Address; olo Joseph C, Sansone Company, David Johnson
18040 Edison Avanue ‘ Chesterfleld M0 03005
Strest Address Chty or Town Stato Zlp Coto
SCHEDULE OR PARGEL NUMBER(S) ., PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY
20000 04 Al 5 8570 Kingston Courl, Englewood, CO' 80112

Pefilioner requasts an abalement or refund of the appropriate taxes and slates that the taxes assessed agalnst the ahove property for
praparty tax yoar, 2014, are Incorract for the followlng reasuns: (Briafly dastribe why the taxes have bean lavia emonaously or Megally,
whether due 1o erroneous valuation, Iregularity In levying, clarleal error or avarvaluation, Attach additional shoets i néchssary.)

The assessot's calculation of the actual value exceeds the property's actual faly market value,

Pefitioner's extimate of value:  § See Attached (2014)
Value Year

| cioclare, under penalty of perjury in the second dagree, that this pelition, together with any accompanylng exhibits ot statements, has besn
praparod or examingd by me, and to the best of my knowladge, Information and bellef, is true, correct, and complets.

Daytima Phone Number: ()

Potltiane vSl&; ure 0
fa,
By 2——— ' L_. e, Daylime Phone Number; _(836) 733-8455
Agont's Wum ‘

*Lettar of agency must b attached when petition is submitted by an agent,
H the beard of County Commlsglonars, pursuant to § 38410-114(1), G.R.S., or the Prapdy Tax Adminleiretor, pursuam to §38-2116, G.R.S., donles the petition for refund or
abaternenl of taxes In whols o fn pet, the Peltioner may appasl ta thie Basrd of Asseysirert Anpsols pursuent to tie provislons of § 39-2126, €.R.3., withlr thiry- days of the enly
ul any euieh daclston, § 39:40+144.6(1), CR.S.
Seatiop Il Assessor's Recommendation

(For Assessor's Use Only)

Tax Year
Actua] Assassyd Ta
Originaf
Corracted
Abate/Refund

[:] Assessor recommends approval as outlined above,

If ier coquast for sbataniant I6 based upon tha grounds of ovarvaluation, o abatamant or ruund of tnxes shall be mads ifan objection or protoat (o such valustion has been figd
and & Notica of Delermination has been malled (ol he taxpayer, § 38-10-114{1XaXIXD), C.AS.

Tax yoar; Protest? [] No [:I Yas (If a protest was flled, plagse attach a copy of the NO

[:] Assessor recommends denlal for the following reason(s)

' it
Actassd

vs gnum

1

i Ll el
for Dopuly Asseasy

17:32045-0001.CO_INF_APREAL_223111007030_12-31-2016 15.DPYAR No. B20-68/11



